ORIGINAL TO GENERAL FILES

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

FILE

FROM

TO

SUBJECT

Attachment

STATE OF GEORGIA

OFFICE OF DESIGN POLICY & SUPPORT
INTERDEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDENCE

P.1. #132790- OFFICE Design Policy & Support
APD00-0056-01(063)

GDOT District 1 - Gainesville

Dawson County DATE September 16,2011

SR 400@SR 53 - Continuous Flow

Intersection

/)
—C AL =

fo~ Brent Story, State Design Policy Engineer
SEE DISTRIBUTION
APPROVED LOCATION & DESIGN REPORT

Attached is the approved Location and Design Report with Notice of Location & Design
Approval for the above subject project.

DISTRIBUTION:

Genetha Rice-Singleton, Program Control Administrator
Ron Wishon, State Project Review Engineer

Phil Copeland, State Right-of-Way Administrator

Glenn Bowman, State Environmental Administrator
Bobby Hilliard, State Program Delivery Engineer

Kathy Zahul, State Traffic Engineer

Cindy VanDyke, State Transportation Planning Administrator
Ken Thompson, Location Bureau Chief

Angela Robinson, Financial Management Administrator
Andy Casey, State Roadway Design Engineer

Matthew Needham, Area Engineer - D1, A1

Kim Coley, District Planning & Programming Engineer
Robert Mahoney, District Preconstruction Engineer
Todd McDuffie, District Engineer

Robert Murphy, Project Manager

BOARD MEMBER - 9th Congressional District



DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
STATE OF GEORGIA

INTERDEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDENCE

FILE: APD00-0056-01(063) OFFICE: Program Delivery
P.I. No.: 132790
SR 400 @ SR 53 CONTINUOUS FLOW

INTERSECTION (CFI) DATE: August 23, 2011
B
FROM: Bobby Hilliard, P.E., State Program Delivery Engineer
TO: Brent A. Story, P.E., State Office of Design Policy Engineer

Attn: Dave Peters, P.E.
SUBJECT: Request Location and Design Approval

The proposed project would reconstruct the existing, at-grade intersection of SR 400/US 19 at
SR 53 in Dawson County, Georgia, to a two-legged, continuous flow intersection (CFI) also
known as displaced left-turn (DLT) intersection. The project limits along SR 400/US 19 extend
from 0.13 miles north of Industrial Park Road (MP 2.10) to approximately 0.46 miles north of
intersection of SR 400/US 19 at SR 53 (MP 2.78), a length of 0.68 miles. The project limits
along SR 53 extend from Lumpkin Campground Road (MP 15.46) to 0.07 miles east of Elliot
Drive (MP 16.15), a length of 0.69 miles. The work would include construction of the two-
legged CFI along SR 400/US 19 (one leg on each approach of the intersection) and operational
improvements along SR 53.

Concept Approval Date: 3-2-2001, Revised 7-1-2011
Concept Update: N/A

Environmental Document Type, Approval Date & any Reevaluations: Categorical Exclusion
(CE), 7-12-2011, and No Reevaluation.

Public Involvement: '

Public Information Open House was held on April 15, 2010. A total of one hundred and eleven
(111) people attended the public information open house. Thirty-three (33) comments were
received from the public and below is the breakdown of the comments;

Number opposed number In-support Uncommitted Conditional
1 24 < 4



Consistency with Approved Planning:
The design description as presented herein and submitted for approval is consistent with the

approved Concept Report.

Recommendations: Recommend that the location and design for the project be approved and
that the attached Notice be approved for advertising.

RECOMMEND: QM ﬂ\ /Z fc / /?/ ;5{'5\,

Director of Engineering

APPROVE:Q&Q(Y’{LJ‘ Deis -1

Chief Engineer Date

DATE OF LOCATION AND DESIGN APPROVAL: _ Sepzempen /b, 20/]

(To be entered by the Stafe Conceptual
Design Group Manager)

Attachments:
e Sketch Map
e Cost Estimate
e Notice of Location and Design Approval



PROJECT LOCATION MAP
Intersection Improvement on SR 400/US 19 at SR 53

P.L#132790
PROJECT LIMIFS
/ s

Ttempsgn

Creek Park Ra

" P, /:‘ =
¥ Y )
3

s T ]-lq
&\ — 1% -2




Print Form

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF GEORGIA

INTERDEPARTMENT CORRESPONDENCE

FILE PROJECT No.[APD00-0056-01 (063

OFFICE Program

Delivery

SR 400 and SR53 Intersection Continuous Flow Intersection/CFI

DATE |August 18, 2011

P.I. No. {132790

FROM |Bobby Hilliard P.E. State Program Delivery Engineer

TO Ronald E. Wishon, Project Review Engineer

SUBJECT REVISIONS TO PROGRAMMED COSTS

MNGT LET DATE |5/14/2013

PROJECT MANAGER |Robert Murphy MNGT R/W DATE |6/15/2011
PROGRAMMED COST (TPro W/OUT INFLATION) LAST ESTIMATE UPDATE
CONSTRUCTION  $|6,467,000.00 DATE [8/31/2010

RIGHT OF WAY  $/2,380,000.00 DATE |8/31/2010
UTILITIES $/481,000.00 DATE [8/31/2010
REVISED COST ESTIMATES

CONSTRUCTION* $/8,000,395.83
RIGHT OF WAY §

UTILITIES $

* Costs contain

REASON FOR COST INCREASE

Revised: September 27, 2010

2,560,000.00

481,000.00

% Engineering and Inspection

More detail plans develop that added additional cost.




Peocessed Oslor WS

DETAILED COST ESTIMATE
JOB NUMBER: 132790 FEDISTATE PROJECY NUMBER  APD00-0036-01(069)
SPECYEAR! Of ENOINEERING ANO INSPECTION:

DESCRIPTION: SRI00GSRSE3 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT - DAWSON COUNTY

ITEMS FOR JOB 132700
- 0010- ROADWAY

QUANIITY . UIs T Db ' Sl DESCRIPTION 0 1 % SN e
“TRAFFIC CONTROL - APD0-0056-01
‘o020 |16o-4000 1.000} LS $100,000.00 ; (033) $160,000.00
0026 1634300 1.000] EA $75,511.68 * FIELD ENGINEERS OFFICE TP 3 % $76,511,68
!mo :GRADING COMPLETE - APD00-0066.0¢
J210.0100 1,000] LS $200,000.00 :(063) : $200,000,00
'ooss  [310-1101 26652,000] T $16.12 GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL. $387,565.84
lo030  [a10-6060 0841:000] sy $10.20 ‘GRAGOR BS CRS 61N INCL MATL $69,762.08
0040 l402-1812 10863.000] TN $70.70 :RECYL AG LEVELING,INC BM8HL $763,107.10
looss  Jeo2at21 16308.000] TN $54.60 RECYL AC 26MM SP,GP1/2,BM&HL, $600,416.80
lo0s0 023150 8836,000] TN | . $60.05 ‘RECYLAC 12.6MM §P,GP2,BM&HL 1 _sate884.20
) RECYL AC 19 MM SP,GP 1 OR 2 INC
!ocss 402-3190 14174.000] TN $68.30 BMSHL $627,610.80
0080 1413-1000 7867.000] oL $2.17 BITUM TAGK COAT $17,114.70
‘o085 1432.0214 5§9362.000] 8Y $1.28_MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, 3,6* DPTH $76,003,38
0070 4326010 200,000 8Y $9,49_MILL AGPH CONG PVMT,VARB DEPTH - $1.660.00
0080 {441-0104 2664.000 SY $24.63 CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN $03416,82
loosz  Jaat0303 | 2000 BA $1,768.30 CONG SPILLWAY, TP 3 $3,516.78
- looss  [s4t-0304 3.000]_EA $1,666.30 ,CONC SPILLWAY, TP 4 $5,604,01
jooss _laat-o740 1176.000]_SY $2505;CONGMEDIAN,4IN | $3061426
!goas 441-0784 | 4600000 SY $41.24 -CONC MEDIAN, 7 121N $180,201,60
loogo lad1-4030 480,000] 8Y $30.00 “CONG VALLEY GUTTER, 8IN $18,720.00
o086 |441-5003 84.000| LF $17.76 *CONC HEADER CURB, 8", TP 3 $1,672.62
o100 l4d1-9222 12028,008 LF $10.92 .CONC CURB & GUTTER/ 8°30°TP2 $141,120.04
o106 [441-8740 9871.000! LF $11,01 :CONG CURB & QUTTER/ 8°X30" TP7 $108,640.72
Io *PVMT REF FAB STRIPS, TP2,16 INCH .
0110 l448-1100 11317.000} L§: $3.36 WIDTH $98,025.12
o113 [600-3101 82,000 cY $422.44_CLASS A CONCRETE $34,840.30
0114 [600-3201 5§3.300] CY $660.75 - CL B CONG, RET WALL  $30,208.01 |
0116 |600-9900 76.900] OY $146.80_CL B GONG,BASE OR PVMT WIDEN $11,080.80
| ] .GALV STEEL PIPE HANDRAIL - SR 63 «
jotso__jsts2016 174.000] LF _$40.00 "STA 208+32 TO STA210+08 LT .. 3062603

120 [620.0100 | 720000 LF $23,63 TEMP BARRIER, METHODNO, 1 $17,166.97
‘o125 [632:0003 4.000] EA $6,600.62 CHANGEABLE MESS SIGN,PORT,YP 8 $36,236.08
{0130 l834-1200 35,000] EA $01.60 RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS $3,200.16,
lotas  Jeqt-1200 840,000 L¥ $16.69 GUARDRAIL, TP W $10,081.60
lo120  ls41-5001 2.000] EA $066.99 ' GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE, TP 1 $1,317.08
o145 lear.5012 2.000] EA $1,800.11 GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE, TP 12 $3,000.22

: e Total for ROADWAY| _ $4,634,673.49
0020~ DRAINAGE
)

160 |660.1180 8080.000] LF $26.40 'STM DR PIPE 16"H 1-40 $213,549.60
'o166 __l650-1240_ 201,000] LF $31.67 STMDRPIPE2¢H 1410 $26,621.87
D160 ls50-1300 6.000] LF ___$62.01_STMDRPIPE 30°H 1-10 $312.00
0165 [660-1360 488,000] LF $50.26_STH DR PIPE 36%H 1-10 $24,626.88
19 _[s602180 173000 1F_ | $26.61 SIDE DRPIPE 18°H 1:10 I I YT
f?ms laso23e0 | 164,000 LF $4252 SIDE DR PIPE 36"H 1-10 $6,603.85
01746604118 ; 2.000] EA $410.67 FLARED END SECY 18 IN, SIDE DR $821,35

Page i ofd
Fibe Locatiens DI of Precontinection > CEY

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This document may contsln confidentiat andfor privitaged Informatlon. Any unauthorzed duplication, disclosure,
distribution/ sel lsslon or teking of any action {n relianco upon the material in this decument Is striatly focbidden,




Processed Dale: M2V H

DETAILED COST ESTIMATE
76 |6504218 18.000] €A $472.70_FLARED END SECT 18N, STOR $7,563.18
ggp____'gs_sp-«m 3.000]_EA $027.21 FLAREDEND SECT24IN,STOR _ $1,801.62
0136 |676-1018 112.000] LF $26.48 SLOPE DRAIN PIPE, 18IN $2,966.00
lo1se  le110030 1.000] EA $1,124.26 REC STORM SEWMANHOLE, TYPE 1 $1,124.25
0190 [611:8040° 6.000f EA $031.24 ADJUST DROP INLET TO GRADE . $4,088.22]
lote5_ |611-9000 6.000| EA $446.06 CAPPING MINOR STRUGTURE $2,876,39)
200 lese-1100 70.000] EA $1,008.37 CATOH BASIN, GP 1 $139,745.90
0206 [608-1110 23.000] LF $168.05 . CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH $3,668.16
Ezto 16002100 30.000] EA $1,687.95 :DROP INLET, GP 1 $66,830.06
215 [e82110 19.000{ LF $150.07 DROP INLET, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH $2,861.93 |
20 6684300 4.000] EA $1,720.80  STORM SEWMANHOLE, TP 1 $6,883.64
o2z Jees4sit | 1.000| LF $197.94 -ST SEWMANHOLE TP LADERGLY | $197.84]
i ’ Total for DRAINAGE]  $616,930.03
0030 - EROSION CONTROL -PERMANENT
0230 lo03.2024 1014.000] SY $38,79 - STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 1, 24° $39,328.21
'oz3s 5032180 260,000 Y $33.62_STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 12" $6,406.00
loz40__ le03-6006 9.000] sv $132,02 : SAND-CEMENT BAG RIP RAP, 8 IN $1.168.17
lo245 (8037000 1273,000}_8Y $3.23 ‘PLASTICFILTERFABRIC $4,111.79
fozso 7006810 8.000] AC $460.68 i PERMANENT GRASSING $3,608.46
lo2ss 7007000 24,000] TN $43,67 . AGRICULTURAL LIME $1,166,08
lozeo ~ |700v010 20.000] GL $10.81_LIQUID LIME $396.20
10265 [7008000 5.000] TN $391.48 FERTILIZER MIXED ORADE $1,957.40
o270 l700.8100 400.000] 18 $1.95 . FERTILIZER NITROGEN GONTENT $760.00
lozzs 7162100 10.000] &Y $1.80 .BITUM TRTO ROVING, SLOPES $19.03
{ ...... Total for EROSION CONTROL -PERMANENY $61,021,38
0040 . EROSION CONTROL - TEMPORARY .
lo2so 1630232 4,000f AC $163.14  TEMPORARY GRASSING $012.66
o286 [163.0240 102.000] T $185.28 . MULCH $35,560.61
10200 11630300 4.000] EA $1,120.51 , CONSTRUGTION EXIY $4,606.04 |
| CONSTR AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL
0205 11630003 13.000] EA $331.40 ' GATE.TP 3 $4,308,24
CNST/REM RIP RAP CKOM,STN P
0300 1163-0527 465,000} EA $256.60 - RIPRAPISN BG $11,407.80
CONSTR AND REM FAB CK DAM -TP G
'o305  [163.0528 3000.000] LF $3.04 :SLT FN $9,120.00
[ CNST/REM TEMP SED BAR OR BLD
'0310 _ [163-0520 - $418,000] LP $3.40 STRWCKDM $3,468.10
loats  [1ea-0580 104.000] EA " "$142.63 CONS & REM INLET SEDIMENT TRAP $14,406.63
los20 l1es.0010 2644.000] LE $0.64 - MAINT OF TEMP SILT FENCE, TPA $1,375.78
loses  l1e5.0030 63.800| LF $1.26 MAINT OF TEMP SILT FENCE, TP G $67.40
10330 |165.0041 __197.000] LF $0.80 MAINT OF CHECKDAMS-AWLTYPES | $85693)
: MAINT OF SEDIMENT BARRIER - BALED
L‘.??F... 1650071 2ra000f \F | $MSSTRAW s
03¢0 |1o6.008y | 13.000] EA $90.60 MAINT OF SILT CONTROL GATE, TP3 $1,266.93
'6345 1650101 4.000] EA $457.18 MAINT OF CONST EXIT $1,828.56
loaso  |165-0106° 101.000] EA $44.96 MAINT OF INLGT SEDIMENT TRAP 8454098
“WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND
0355 [167-1000 4.000] EA $525.02 SAMPLING . $2,103.28
0360 |167-1600 . 18.000] MO $410.63 WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS $7,380.84
o368 1171:0010 608.000] L $1.70 TEMPORARY SILY FENCE, TYPEA $8,646.60
0370 [174-0030 107.000] LF $277 TEMPORARY SILY FENCE, TYPEC $206.39
0276 7162000 5100.000] SY $0.07_EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES $4,030.73
L Yotal for EROSION CONTROL - TEMPORARY| _ $118,940.94]

F80 Location: Div of Praconstruction > CES

Page2eid

CONFIDENTIALITY NOYICE: This document m;\y confatn confidentlal and/or privileged informatfon. Any unauthorixzed duplication, disclosure,
distribution? retzansmisslon of taking of any aclion In rellance upon the materiat in (his document is stricily forbidden,




Protsssed Dater NS

DETAILED COST ESTIMATE
0050« TRAFFIC SIGNAL '
‘ 3 QUARIIY- - =1 ukis o O DESORIPTION CABOUE
X s141oooo STEEL STR POLE,TP 4 LUMIN ARM 466,400,00
_|sse-4004 8.000] EA $8,300.00 STRAIN POLE, TP V $68,400.00
1 . “TRAP SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO -
85  le47-1000 1,000 LS $73.000.00 ' APD00-0066-01(063)-01 $73,000,00
f ] TRAF SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO -
0300 leaz-1000 1.000} LS $73,000.00 APD00-0056-01(063).02 $73,000,00
TRAF SIGRAL INSTALLATION NO -
395 jed7.1000 i  1.000| LS $30,000.00 APD00-0056-01{083)-03 $30,000.00
. -YRAF SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO -
0400 _le47-1000 1000 LS | $73,000.00 APD0O-0058-01(089):04 . $73,000,00
l .TRAF SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO -
lo405  la47-1000 1,000] LS $73,000.00 APD00-0058-04(003)-06 _ 1 _ _s73,000.00]
) ' TRAF SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO -
o410 lo47-1000 1.000] LS $30,000.00 APD00-0055-01(083)-06 $30,000.00
"TRAF SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO -
418 7-1000 1000 L8 $73,000.00 : APD00-0058-01(033)-07 $73,000.00
“TRAF SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO -
10420 ls47-1000 1000} LS $73,000.00 ‘ADP00-0068-04(062)-08 X $73,000.00
[ -TRAF SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO -
l0428 7-1000 1,000} LS $73,000.00 :APD00-0056-01(063)-00 $73,000.00
[ “TRAF SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO -
10430 7-1000 1.000] LS $73,000.00 . APD00-0065-01(083)-10 $73,000.00
I TRAF SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO -
0435 [847-1000 1,000] LS $72,000,00 ' ADP00-0056-01(083)-11 $73,000,00
" TRAF SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO -
lo4do _ [s47-1000 1.000] 8§ $73,000.00 ADP00-0056-01{083)-32 $73,000.00
“TRAF SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO -
45 |e4r-1000 1.000] LS $78,000.00 - ADP00-0058.01(003)-13 $73,000.00
| :TRAF SIGNAL INSTALLATION NO -
0450 [047-1000 1.000| L8 $73,000.00 APD00-0056-01(083)-14 $73,000.00
Yotal for TRAFFIC SIONAL}  $1,050,600.00
0060~ SIGNING AND MARKING
. _(:‘.l.r,f\.ml__l_\' e [eTE— S pEscreiy AoynT :
‘0465 [538-1041 700000 SF $33,78 HWY SIGNS,YP 2MAT,REFL SH TP 8 $24.866.67
L‘ HWY SIGNALUM EXT PLREFL SHT,TP
0460 1077 2600.000] SF $28.60 9 $71,726.00
‘o485 636-2070 1600.000] LF $1.24 OALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7 $11,684.00
GROUND-MOUNTED BREAKAWAY
lodrolesss0t0 18.000] €A $560.67 : S1GN SUPPORT $10,660.08
STR SUPPORT OVHD SIGN,TP [.STA
0476 l638-1001 1,000 L8 $67,223.88 . APDOD-0050-01(083) §07,22%.88
STR SUPPORY OVHD SIGN,TP |,STA
10460 lo3s-1001 1.000] 18 $67,22.68_APD00-0069-01(063) $67,223.06
I STR SUPPORT OVHD SIGN,TP |,STA
05 _lo3g-1001 ! 1,000| 18 $67,223.88 APD0D-0058-01{063) $67,223.88
!n I ) ) - STR S8UPPORT OVHD SIGN,TP |,STA
490 ls98.1001 1.000] (s $67,225.88 APD00-0056-01(083) $67,225.86
10495 losg-s003 8.000] EA $7,07648 STEEL, STRAIN POLE, TPl $56,611.63
‘o500 le39-3014 12.000] EA $13,381.20 SYEEL STR POLE,TP 4,LUMIN ARM $160,674.98
! lesa-0110 70.000] EA $06.60 THERM PVIAT MARK, ARROW, TP 4 $4,692.00
0510 l063.0120 : 68,000 EA . $07.80 THERM PVIT MARK, ARROW, TP 2 $3,098.20
{0516 |663-0160 ! 20001 EA { . §12219 THERM PVMTMARK,ARROW, TPS | _ __§244.38
;ggzq"_ 1@;;1_795 i 800.000] L¥ . $3.60 THERM SOLID YRAS STRIPE 24"WH $2,052.00
10526 lo63-1804 | 7300.000] LF $1.68_ THERM SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8"WH $12,284.00
10530 l659-2601 14,000 LM $1,456.28 THERMO SOLID TRAF 6T, 6 IN, WH $20,107.92
535 lesa-zsoz 4.000] LM $1,427.08 ' THERMO SOLID TRAF S, 6 IN YE $8,708.32
t& 1000.000{ GLE $0.22 THERMO SKIP TRAF ST, 6N, YEL $224.06 |
5‘-‘45" : 6.000) OLM | _  $801.06 THERMO SKIP TRAF 8T, 6IN, WHI _ .. 54,808.36¢
gg_ [qmou _9800.000] SY $2.70 THERM TRAF STRIPING, WHITE $10,260.00
0556 |653-8008 400.000]_8Y $2.00 THERM TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW $1,160.79

it Location: biv of PraconstrcBon > GES

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This document may coplala confidential snd/or privilsged Information. Any unauthorized duplication, disclosure,
disteibution/ cetranamiasion or taking of any action In reflance upon the matsral In this document s strictly forbldden,

Pagedoid




Procesved Date: WIS

0070 - LIGHTING

: m S JoH:

QUAHTITY-= 5 Untis 1

0550 |511-1000 3256.000] L8 5078 'BAR REINF STEEL  $288472
’ l DRILLED CAISSON - APD00-0080-01 .
los60_ |s24-0010 522.000] LF $1,164.71 (063) $602,768.62
L L DIREOTIONAL BORE - APD00-0056-01
loses__ [816-1200 400.000] LF $11.60 (083) $4,676.00
losto lesi-4215 . 87,000 EA $1,210.00_ LIGHTING ST0,36 £T MH,POST TOP $108,270.00
los78 ,"Wz!? e ... 87000] A 4 - $1,208.00 -LUMINAIRE,TP A, 260W HP SODIUM $112,866.00
loss0 (8821404 12154.000] LF $0.84 CABLE, TP XHHW, AWG NO 1D $7,778.66
losss__ [ss2-1407 - 8800,000] LF $1.60 CABLE, TP XHHW. AWG NO 4 $10,880,00
losso  les2-1408 13600.000] L¢ $2.26_GAULE, TP XHHW, AWG NO 2 §30,617.41
0595 6626120 400.000] LF __$9.38 CONDUIT, RIGID, 2 IN $3,762.00
0600 les2.6222 8600.000} LF $4.62 CONDUIT, NONMBTL, TP 2, 2IN $31,416.00
‘0605 |682-9000 1.000} LS $4,019.36 MAIN SVG PICK UP POINT . $4.919.30
(0610 l962-9000 1.000| LS $4.019.38 MAIN SVC PICK UP POINT $4,910.36
10616 862-0000 1,000] LS $4,618,36 . MAIN SVC PICK UP POINT $4,010,38
los20  les2-6000 1.000] LS $4,919.36 -MAIN SVG PICK UP POINT $4,010.36
{625, les2-0021 0.000| EA $2,186.13 ;ELEC JCT BX.CONC GRD MOUNTED $13,110.78
Yotel for LIGHTING | $845,162.63
GRAND TOTAL FOR JOB 132700 $8,000,396.83
YOYALS FOR JOB 132790
[eswmatencos . ] $8,000,306.83]
|CONTINGENCY PERCENY (0.0) 0.09]
{ENGINEERING AND INSPEOTI( 0.90]
lesmmateptoraL: | $8,000,00603
Fls Locatiorc Olv oF F o> CES Peaséotd

CONFIDENTIAUTY NOTIGE: This document may contain confidentist andior privileged Information, Any unaulhotlud duplieation, disclosure,
distributions retransmission or taking of any aclion in rellance upon the matertal in this d Is staictly forb .




NOTICE OF LOCATION AND DESIGN APPROVAL

APD00-0056-01(063, DAWSON COUNTY
P.I. No. 132790

Notice is hereby given in compliance with Georgia Code 22-2-109 and 32-3-5 that the Georgia
Department of Transportation has approved the Location and Design of this project.

(""' . g~
The date of location approval: DELTEMBER /6 ) 2//

The proposed project would reconstruct the existing, at-grade intersection of SR 400/US 19 at
SR 53 in Dawson County, Georgia, to a two-legged, continuous flow intersection (CFI) also
known as displaced left-turn (DLT) intersection. The project limits along SR 400/US 19 extend
from 0.13 miles north of Industrial Park Road (MP 2.10) to approximately 0.46 miles north of
intersection of SR 400/US 19 at SR 53 (MP 2.78), a length of 0.68 miles. The project limits
along SR 53 extend from Lumpkin Campground Road (MP 15.46) to 0.07 miles east of Elliot
Drive (MP 16.15), a length of 0.69 miles. The project lies entirely within Land District 13 of the
1** Section of the Cherokee Survey. The work would include construction of the two-legged CFI
along SR 400/US 19 (one leg on each approach of the intersection) and operational
improvements along SR 53.

Drawings or maps or plats of the proposed project, as approved, are on file and are available for
public inspection at the Georgia Department of Transportation:

Matthew Needham
Email: mneedham@dot.ga.gov
Georgia Department of Transportation
2594 Gillsville Highway

Gainesville, Ga 30507

(770) 535-5759

Any interested party may obtain a copy of the drawings or maps or plats or portions thereof by
paying a nominal fee and requesting in writing to:

C. Andy Casey, P.E.

State Roadway Design Engineer
E-mail: acasey@dot.ga.gov

One Georgia Center

600 West Peachtree Street, NW
Atlanta, Ga 30308

(404) 631-1700

Any written request or communication in reference to this project or notice SHOULD include
the Project and P.I. Numbers as noted at the top of this notice.





